
http://www.gctransit.com/ Gwinnett County Board of Commissioners
75 Langley Drive 2015 Annual Agency Profile Transit Divison Director: Ms. Karen Winger

Lawrenceville, GA 30046 770.822.7422

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

9 Atlanta, GA 24,105,901 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 40138 Fare Revenues $3,880,049 25.6%

2,645 Square Miles 1,586,355 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $4,273,512 28.2%

4,515,419 Population 5,918 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $0 0.0%

9 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,724 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $4,908,402 32.4%

Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $2,095,741 13.8%

Total Operating Funds Expended $15,157,704 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
437 Square Miles 2,448,430 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

895,823 Population 124,303 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $54,736 31.1%

65 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

97 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $121,043 68.9%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $175,779 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $252,390 1.7%

Bus -                                 22                               $0 $0 $24,537 $54,261 $78,798 Materials and Supplies $9,758 0.1%

Commuter Bus -                                 37                               ² $0 $0 $30,199 $66,782 $96,981 Purchased Transportation $14,434,004 96.2%

Demand Response -                                 6                                 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Other Operating Expenses $304,468 2.0%

Total -                                 65                               $0 $0 $54,736 $121,043 $175,779 Total Operating Expenses $15,000,620 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $157,083

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately)

Fare Revenues: 25.6% Local Funds: 28.2% Federal Assistance: 32.4% Other Funds: 13.8%Local Funds: 31.1% Federal Assistance: 68.9% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode Operating Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual Passenger 

Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Bus $5,730,111 $845,299 $78,798 7,745,106 975,454 1,212,929 66,119 0.0 28 22 21.4% 13.0

Commuter Bus $7,526,959 ² $2,943,711 ² $96,981 16,114,523 582,089 1,027,358 40,888 0.0 59 37 ² 37.3% 7.3

Demand Response $1,743,550 $91,039 $0 246,272 28,812 208,143 17,296 0.0 10 6 40.0% 5.7

Total $15,000,620 $3,880,049 $175,779 24,105,901 1,586,355 2,448,430 124,303 0.0 97 65 33.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Bus $4.72 $86.66 Bus $0.74 $5.87 0.8 14.8

Commuter Bus $7.33 $184.09 Commuter Bus $0.47 $12.93 0.6 14.2

Demand Response $8.38 $100.81 Demand Response $7.08 $60.51 0.1 1.7

Total $6.13 $120.68 Total $0.62 $9.46 0.6 12.8

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Commuter Bus

OE/VRM $7.01 # $7.33 Demand Response 2013: 7.01 2014: 7.28 2015: 7.33

OE/PMT $0.50 # $0.47 2013: .5 2014: .42 2015: .47

UPT/VRM 0.65 # 0.57 2013: .65 2014: .63 2015: .57

OE/VRM $8.10 $12.68 # $10.77 # $6.86 # $7.39 # $8.38 2006: 8.1 2007: 12.68 2008: 8.94 2009: 10.77 2010: 6.72 2011: 6.86 2012: 8.08 2013: 7.39 2014: 8.44 2015: 8.38

OE/PMT $13.49 $15.76 # $13.92 # $9.04 # $5.14 # $7.08 2006: 13.49 2007: 15.76 2008: 15.04 2009: 13.92 2010: 15.58 2011: 9.04 2012: 9.33 2013: 5.14 2014: 8.02 2015: 7.08

UPT/VRM 0.12 0.15 # 0.14 # 0.08 # 0.09 # 0.14 2006: .12 2007: .15 2008: .11 2009: .14 2010: .08 2011: .08 2012: .09 2013: .09 2014: .12 2015: .14

Notes:

¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

²Includes data for a contract with another reporter.

*This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they sell service to Georgia Regional Transportation Authority (NTDID: 40135), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode CB/PT.

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available for 

Maximum Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Average Fleet 

Age in Years¹

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

25.6%

28.2%

32.4%

13.8%

31.1%

68.9%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Commuter Bus

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

13 14 15

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Commuter Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Commuter Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

http://www.gctransit.com/

