http://www.gctransit.com/ 75 Langley Drive Lawrenceville, GA 30046

Gwinnett County Board of Commissioners 2015 Annual Agency Profile

Jrbanized Area Statistics		•					e						
Atlanta, GA	s - 2010 Census	Service Consumption 24.105.901 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)				Database Ir NTDID: 4			Sources of Operati Fare Revenues	ng Funds Expended \$3,880,049	25.6%		g Funding Sour
2,645 Square Miles 4,515,419 Population		1,56,355 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 5,918 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips				Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds		28.2%		
									State Funds	\$4,273,512 \$0	0.0%		13.8%
	ink out of 498 UZAs	1,724 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips						For	leral Assistance	\$4.908.402	32.4%		13.0%
5 T Op. Ka			verage Sunday Unlin	•				100	Other Funds	\$2,095,741	13.8%	32.4%	
			erage Sunday Onin	Ked Trips				Total Oper	ating Funds Expended	\$15,157,704	100.0%		25.6%
Service Area Statistics		Service Supplied						Sources of Capital Funds Expended					
437 Square Miles 895,823 Population		2,448,430 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 124,303 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) 65 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)							Fare Revenues	\$0	0.0%	28.2	%
									Local Funds	\$54,736	31.1%		
								_	State Funds	\$0	0.0%		
		97 Ve	hicles Available for	Maximum Service (VAM	5)			Feo	deral Assistance Other Funds	\$121,043 \$0	68.9% 0.0%	Capital Fu	unding Sources
			Modal Charact	eristics				Total Ca	pital Funds Expended	\$175,779	100.0%		
Modal Overview	Vehicles Op in Maximum			Use	s of Capital Funds	f Capital Funds			Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)				
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue Systems and		Facilities and					J			
Node	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total	Salary, V	Vages, Benefits	\$252,390	1.7%	68.9%	
Bus	-	22	\$0	\$0	\$24,537	\$54,261	\$78,798		als and Supplies	\$9,758	0.1%		
Commuter Bus	-	37 2	\$0	\$0	\$30,199	\$66,782	\$96,981		d Transportation	\$14,434,004	96.2%		31.1%
Demand Response	-	6	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		rating Expenses	\$304,468	2.0%		
Fotal		65	\$0	\$0	\$54,736	\$121,043	\$175,779		I Operating Expenses	\$15,000,620	100.0%		
									sh Expenditures d Transportation rted Separately)	\$157,083			
Operation Characteristics	s							Fixed Guideway					
			Uses of	Annual Passenger	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle		Vehicles Available for	Vehicles Operated in			Average Fleet
Mode	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles	Maximum Service	Maximum Service	5	Spare Vehicles	
Bus Commuter Bus	\$5,730,111	\$845,299	\$78,798	7,745,106	975,454	1,212,929	66,119	0.0	28 59	22 37 ²		21.4% 37.3%	13.0
Demand Response	\$7,526,959 ² \$1,743,550	\$2,943,711 ² \$91,039	\$96,981 \$0	16,114,523 246,272	582,089 28,812	1,027,358 208,143	40,888 17,296	0.0	59 10	37 *		40.0%	7.3 5.7
Total	\$1,743,550	\$3,880,049	\$0 \$175,779	240,272	1,586,355	2,448,430	124,303	0.0	97	65		33.0%	5.7
Performance Measures		Sei	rvice Efficiency						Service Effe	ctiveness			
		rating Expenses per		erating Expenses per				enses per Operating E		Unlinked			linked Trips per
Mode	v	ehicle Revenue Mile	۱	ehicle Revenue Hour		lode	Pass	enger Mile	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle	e Revenue Hour
Bus		\$4.72		\$86.66		us		\$0.74	\$5.87		0.8		14.8
Commuter Bus		\$7.33		\$184.09		ommuter Bus		\$0.47	\$12.93		0.6		14.2
Demand Response Total		\$8.38 \$6.13		\$100.81 \$120.68		emand Response otal		\$7.08 \$0.62	\$60.51 \$9.46		0.1 0.6		1.7 12.8
Operating Expense per Mile: Commut	Vehicle Revenue C	Operating Expense per Pas Commuter Bus		Unlinked Passenge Revenue Mile: C	Trip per Vehicle	Opera	ating Expense per Vehicle I Mile: Demand Response		Operating Expense per Pa Demand Respo			nger Trip per Veh Demand Respon	
.00	\$0.60			0.80		\$15.00		\$20.00		0.20			
.00	\$0.40			0.40		\$10.00		\$10,00		0.10			
.00	\$0.20			0.20		\$5.00		\$5,00		0.05			

Notes: ¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data. ²Includes data for a contract with another reporter. ³This agency has a purchased transportation relationship in which they sell service to Georgia Regional Transportation Authority (NTDID: 40135), and in which the data are captured in this report for mode CB/PT.